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            ACTUALIZADO 10/03/2026  
         

  U23-M 
     

 

     100 Electronico  : U23-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 10.46       +0.0  Mongelós Alvarez, Gustavo Alejandro 29/5 /2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 10.74       +0.2  Davalos Gonzalez, Alexsanderzon     8 /2 /2008 AAC     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 10.93       -1.6  Duarte Valiente, Anhuar Moisés      24/5 /2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 11.05       -0.8  Cespedes Alonso, Adrian David       2 /3 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 11.16       -0.8  Candia Bogarin Alan Fabian          15/1 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 11.36       +0.0  Delvalle Alejandro Ismael           16/7 /2008 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 11.44       +0.1  ALONZO MOLINAS CECILIO SERAFÍN      20/6 /2008 ASL     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 11.57       -0.8  Colmán Morel, Eliezer Sebastián     26/3 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 11.62       -1.3  Sandoval Gomez, Christian Gabriel   5 /1 /2007 AAC     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 11.77       -0.3  Gimenez Wenk, Resa Noah Tory        11/1 /2010 AAC     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 11.86       -0.8  Salomon Alcaraz Nazar Ghalib        25/7 /2009 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 12.07       -0.5  Torales Espinola Thiago Manuel      17/11/2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 12.62       +0.5  Aveiro Arce, Diego Andres           13/2 /2009 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

  

 

     200 Electronico  : U23-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 22.25       -0.1  Chaparro Armoa, Augusto Javier      16/11/2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi2FPA     21/02  

 22.32       -0.1  Cespedes Alonso, Adrian David       2 /3 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi2FPA     21/02  

 22.49       -0.1  Klassen Wiebe, Gian Daniel          28/2 /2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi2FPA     21/02  

 22.76       -0.1  Ortega Sanabria Giordy Ithan        31/7 /2007 AAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbi2FPA     21/02  

 23.06       -1.7  Candia Bogarin Alan Fabian          15/1 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi2FPA     21/02  

 23.53       -1.7  ALONZO MOLINAS CECILIO SERAFÍN      20/6 /2008 ASL     FPA     PAR   TornAbi2FPA     21/02  

 23.84       -0.7  Colmán Morel, Eliezer Sebastián     26/3 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi2FPA     21/02  

 24.05       -1.6  Mendieta Giménez Octavio Adrian     23/10/2007 ÑUR     FPA     PAR   TorAbi4FPA      07/03  

 24.09       -1.6  Roman Lucas Samuel                  24/6 /2004 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi4FPA      07/03  

 24.10       -0.1  Chaparro Barbudez Maximiliano       22/8 /2009 ASL     FPA     PAR   TornAbi2FPA     21/02  

 24.12       -0.7  Cartes Rodriguez, Franco Rafael     17/4 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi2FPA     21/02  

 24.21       -0.1  Torales Espinola Thiago Manuel      17/11/2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi2FPA     21/02  

 24.29       -0.1  Salomon Alcaraz Nazar Ghalib        25/7 /2009 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbi2FPA     21/02  

 24.59       -0.1  Sanabria Montiel Diego Tobias       31/5 /2005 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi2FPA     21/02  

 24.98       -0.1  Zacarias Rolon Octavio Ramon Madian 2 /7 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi2FPA     21/02  

 25.67       -0.1  Torres Cano Jonathan Andres         21/4 /2004 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi2FPA     21/02  

 25.80       -1.6  Villamayor Aguilera, Angel Fabián   17/6 /2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi4FPA      07/03  

 26.12       -0.1  Gamarra Valdez Alejandro Mbyja      4 /11/2009 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbi2FPA     21/02  

 26.35       -0.7  Espínola Martínez José Renato       17/8 /2009 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbi2FPA     21/02  

 27.03       -1.6  Cristian Jonathan Fleytas Vera      4 /7 /2007 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi4FPA      07/03  

 

 

     400 Electronico  : U23-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 0.50.00           Chaparro Armoa, Augusto Javier      16/11/2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 0.50.73           Klassen Wiebe, Gian Daniel          28/2 /2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 0.51.64           Ortega Sanabria Giordy Ithan        31/7 /2007 AAC     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 0.51.82           Mendieta Giménez Octavio Adrian     23/10/2007 ÑUR     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 0.53.35           Torales Espinola Thiago Manuel      17/11/2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 0.54.17           ALONZO MOLINAS CECILIO SERAFÍN      20/6 /2008 ASL     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 0.54.56           Torres Cano Jonathan Andres         21/4 /2004 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 0.55.45           Doerksen Josua Rene                 3 /2 /2009 ADF     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 0.56.27           Zacarias Rolon Octavio Ramon Madian 2 /7 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 0.56.39           Álvarez Sánchez, Guillermo  Enrique 14/1 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 0.57.91           Gamarra Valdez Alejandro Mbyja      4 /11/2009 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 0.58.15           Espínola Martínez José Renato       17/8 /2009 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 



     800 Electronico  : U23-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 1.56.35           Acosta Ramirez Cristhian Daniel     10/7 /2004 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi4FPA      07/03  

 1.58.02           Ruffinelli Gonzalez Giuliano        5 /3 /2004 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi4FPA      07/03  

 2.04.28           Benitez Arzamendia Alberto Valentin 17/12/2004 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi2FPA     21/02  

 2.07.71           Mendieta Giménez Octavio Adrian     23/10/2007 ÑUR     FPA     PAR   TornAbi2FPA     21/02  

 2.08.42           Gómez Santander Luis Alberto        5 /12/2007 ASL     FPA     PAR   TornAbi2FPA     21/02  

 2.12.73           Doerksen Josua Rene                 3 /2 /2009 ADF     FPA     PAR   TornAbi2FPA     21/02  

 2.17.20           Álvarez Sánchez, Guillermo  Enrique 14/1 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi2FPA     21/02  

 2.17.40           Cantero Gimenez Rodrigo Sebastian   17/2 /2007 ASL     FPA     PAR   TornAbi2FPA     21/02  

 2.21.77           Centurión Romero, Joaquin Manuel    30/3 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi4FPA      07/03  

 

 

     1500 Electronico  : U23-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 3.56.42           Dos Santos Haas, Ericky Manoel      5 /2 /2004 AAP     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 4.01.68           Acosta Ramirez Cristhian Daniel     10/7 /2004 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 4.24.43           Gaona Britez Alexis Eduardo         6 /2 /2009 AAP     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 4.25.00           Benitez Arzamendia Alberto Valentin 17/12/2004 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 4.25.66           Ayala Maciel José María             31/3 /2009 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 4.26.64           Rojas Achucarro Pedro Antonio       25/2 /2004 EFR     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 4.30.40           Gómez Santander Luis Alberto        5 /12/2007 ASL     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 4.47.15           Vargas Cabrera, Jorge Samuel        23/4 /2009 UTC     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 5.02.05           Centurión Romero, Joaquin Manuel    30/3 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 5.09.52           Morton Samuel                       13/5 /2010 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

  

 

     3000 Electronico  : U23-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 08.32.10          Dos Santos Haas, Ericky Manoel      5 /2 /2004 AAP     FPA     PAR   TornAbi2FPA     21/02  

 09.35.28          Rojas Achucarro Pedro Antonio       25/2 /2004 EFR     FPA     PAR   TorAbi4FPA      07/03  

 09.40.28          Ayala Maciel José María             31/3 /2009 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbi4FPA      07/03  

 10.09.72          Gómez Santander Luis Alberto        5 /12/2007 ASL     FPA     PAR   TorAbi4FPA      07/03  

 11.07.97          Osmar Javier Lopez Rolon            13/9 /2005 COR     FPA     PAR   TorAbi4FPA      07/03  

 11.41.53          Cantero Gimenez Rodrigo Sebastian   17/2 /2007 ASL     FPA     PAR   TorAbi4FPA      07/03  

 

 

     5000 Electronico  : U23-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 16.56.21          Ramirez Grance Franco Alexis        6 /3 /2004 COR     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 17.13.53          Rojas Achucarro Pedro Antonio       25/2 /2004 EFR     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 20.08.08          Segovia Juan José                   5 /1 /2006 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 

 

     400 C/V Electronico 0.914 Mts : U23-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 1.17.71           Pereira Bogarin Angelo Eduardo      19/02/2008 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbi4FPA      07/03  

 

 

     Alto  : U23-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 1.70              Klassen Wiebe, Angelo Immanuel      23/9 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 1.65              Wiebe Braun, Lian Marco             23/8 /2009 ADF     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 1.55              Pereira Bogarin Angelo Eduardo      19/02/2008 AAC     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 

 

     Largo  : U23-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 7.15        +0.9  Villalba Barrios Alexander          11/1 /2007 ADF     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 6.59        +1.0  Roman Lucas Samuel                  24/6 /2004 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 6.29        +0.8  Wiebe Braun, Lian Marco             23/8 /2009 ADF     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 6.27        +0.9  Miño Pereira Gustavo Ariel          10/4 /2006 CGZ     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 5.90        +1.5  Cartes Rodriguez, Franco Rafael     17/4 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 5.76        +0.1  Tillner Berganza, Javier Alexander  6 /2 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 5.31        +1.0  Coronel Vielman, Hector Daniel      18/4 /2005 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

  

 

     Garrocha  : U23-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 3.50              Naumann Martínez, Alec Peter        12/9 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi2FPA     21/02  

 

 

     Jabalina 0.800 Kgs : U23-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 52.64             Sanabria Montiel Diego Tobias       31/5 /2005 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 



     Martillo 7.260 Kgs : U23-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 31.81             Corna García, Andrés Octavio        23/6 /2006 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi2FPA     21/02  

 

 

  U23-F 
    

 

     100 Electronico  : U23-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 12.36       +1.6  Sostoa Ruiz, Jimena Jaquelin        6 /8 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 12.50       +0.4  Wiebe Neufeld, Naira Jolyn          10/11/2010 MSV     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 12.73       +0.4  Aranda Ramirez Milva Elena          17/5 /2005 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 13.24       -0.1  Poisson Noldin, Jimena Nahir        8 /6 /2010 AAC     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 13.27       +1.6  Duarte Martinez Victoria Esther     16/1 /2007 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 13.30       -0.3  Schehadeh Dígalo, Salma Donatella   4 /3 /2008 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 13.40       +1.6  Duck Alicia Linnea                  26/7 /2009 ADF     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 13.45       -0.3  Rios Fernandez Carolina Isabel      25/7 /2005 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 13.82       +0.4  Lopez Huerta, Luana Valentina       6 /6 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 13.88       -0.1  Alcaraz Santacruz Sophia Danielle   9 /12/2009 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 14.16       +1.6  González Torales Diannela           7 /10/2009 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 14.66       +1.6  Chucarro García, Mónica Giovanna    28/12/2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 14.91       -2.2  Bogarín Lhouthe, Belén Margot       8 /12/2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 15.10       +0.4  Chucarro García, Monica Angelina    28/12/2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 16.53       -2.0  Trinthammer Zavan Maia Klaudine     10/1 /2009 ASL     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 

 

     200 Electronico  : U23-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 26.26       -0.8  Aranda Ramirez Melissa Raquel       11/11/2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi2FPA     21/02  

 26.33       -0.8  Aranda Ramirez Milva Elena          17/5 /2005 AAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbi2FPA     21/02  

 26.50       -1.0  Almiron Estigarribia, Luana Valenti 5 /8 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi4FPA      07/03  

 26.59       -0.5  Gonzalez Valiente Lara Violeta      28/8 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi2FPA     21/02  

 26.95       -0.8  Schehadeh Dígalo, Salma Donatella   4 /3 /2008 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi2FPA     21/02  

 27.09       -0.5  Noguera Brizuela Jeruti             23/9 /2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi2FPA     21/02  

 27.80       -0.8  Poisson Noldin, Jimena Nahir        8 /6 /2010 AAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbi2FPA     21/02  

 27.93       -0.8  Martinez Salina Micaela Jazmin      3 /9 /2010 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi2FPA     21/02  

 28.92       -0.5  Duck Alicia Linnea                  26/7 /2009 ADF     FPA     PAR   TornAbi2FPA     21/02  

 29.21       -0.5  Volpe Ramírez Fiorella Rebecca      11/06/2008 ASL     FPA     PAR   TornAbi2FPA     21/02  

 29.83       -1.0  González Torales Diannela           7 /10/2009 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi4FPA      07/03  

 30.05       -1.0  Garcia Rabi, Belinda Mia            19/2 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi4FPA      07/03  

 31.45       -0.8  Bogarín Lhouthe, Belén Margot       8 /12/2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi2FPA     21/02  

 34.78       -0.5  Trinthammer Zavan Maia Klaudine     10/1 /2009 ASL     FPA     PAR   TornAbi2FPA     21/02  

 

 

     400 Electronico  : U23-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 0.59.46           Gauto Gavilan Montserrath Noemi     29/12/2006 AAC     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 1.01.17           Almiron Estigarribia, Luana Valenti 5 /8 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 1.01.22           Noguera Brizuela Jeruti             23/9 /2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 1.01.85           Aranda Ramirez Melissa Raquel       11/11/2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 1.02.35           Schehadeh Dígalo, Salma Donatella   4 /3 /2008 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 1.03.35           Gimenez Sanabria, Ana Gabriela      8 /9 /2009 AAC     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 1.03.49           Martinez Salina Micaela Jazmin      3 /9 /2010 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 1.05.41           Lopez Huerta, Luana Valentina       6 /6 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 1.07.46           Caballero Ortiz Dannia Belén Julian 25/4 /2009 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 1.08.04           Jacquet Pereira Antonia Beatriz     30/1 /2008 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 1.12.22           Ocampo Gómez Juanita                10/6 /2008 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 1.15.16           Garcia Rabi, Belinda Mia            19/2 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 

 

     800 Electronico  : U23-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 2.37.53           Caballero Ortiz Dannia Belén Julian 25/4 /2009 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi2FPA     21/02  

 2.37.67           Volpe Ramírez Fiorella Rebecca      11/06/2008 ASL     FPA     PAR   TorAbi4FPA      07/03  

 2.37.80           Gimenez Sanabria, Ana Gabriela      8 /9 /2009 AAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbi2FPA     21/02  

 2.43.26           Jacquet Pereira Antonia Beatriz     30/1 /2008 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi2FPA     21/02  

 3.34.48           Portillo Benítez Maira Beatriz      22/12/2006 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi4FPA      07/03  

 

 

     1500 Electronico  : U23-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 4.58.79           Caceres Aranda Astrid Noemi         7 /10/2005 EFR     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 4.59.09           Benítez Arzamendia Lenys            1 /10/2009 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 5.08.44           Encina Gonzalez, Claudia Antonella  3 /2 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  



 5.14.28           Dos Santos Barriocanal, Maia        10/3 /2006 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 5.32.19           Caballero Ortiz Dannia Belén Julian 25/4 /2009 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 

 

     3000 Electronico  : U23-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 10.58.67          Benítez Arzamendia Lenys            1 /10/2009 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi4FPA      07/03  

 11.00.69          Caceres Aranda Astrid Noemi         7 /10/2005 EFR     FPA     PAR   TornAbi2FPA     21/02  

 11.21.05          Encina Gonzalez, Claudia Antonella  3 /2 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi4FPA      07/03  

 

 

     5000 Electronico  : U23-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 19.25.10          Caceres Aranda Astrid Noemi         7 /10/2005 EFR     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 

 

     400 C/V Electronico 0.762 Mts : U23-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 1.07.31           Gauto Gavilan Montserrath Noemi     29/12/2006 AAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbi2FPA     21/02  

 1.16.55           Chucarro García, Mónica Giovanna    28/12/2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi2FPA     21/02  

 1.24.08           Chucarro García, Monica Angelina    28/12/2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi2FPA     21/02  

 

 

     3000 C/Obst Electronico 0.76 Mts : U23-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 13.09.47          Caballero Ortiz Dannia Belén Julian 25/4 /2009 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi4FPA      07/03  

 

 

     Alto  : U23-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 1.45              Thiessen Barrerio Lucero Precioza   3 /12/2009 ADF     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 1.30              Valdez Estigarribia, Kayli Abigail  27/2 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 

 

     Largo  : U23-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 5.31        +0.9  Duarte Martinez Victoria Esther     16/1 /2007 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 5.28        +0.8  Gonzalez Valiente Lara Violeta      28/8 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 5.27        +0.6  Wiebe Neufeld, Naira Jolyn          10/11/2010 MSV     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 4.65        +0.1  Britez Bedoya Josefina              23/12/2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 4.60        +1.4  Medina Sosa, Maria Fernanda         18/6 /2008 ASL     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 4.28        +0.6  Franco Riquelme Maryan Arami        24/3 /2005 ASL     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 4.26        +0.6  Britez Bedoya Florencia             27/9 /2008 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 3.52        +1.5  Valdez Estigarribia, Kayli Abigail  27/2 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 

 

     Triple  : U23-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 10.87       +1.8  Duarte Martinez Victoria Esther     16/1 /2007 AAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbi2FPA     21/02  

 10.54       +1.7  Ruiz Diaz Paredes Yeimy Jazmin      3 /12/2008 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi4FPA      07/03  

 

 

     Garrocha  : U23-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 3.20              Britez Bedoya Florencia             27/9 /2008 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi2FPA     21/02  

 

 

     Bala 4.000 Kgs : U23-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 08.11             Servin Candia Rebeca Monserrath     05/6 /2007 ASL     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 05.21             Ferreira Roman Luana Guadalupe      1 /1 /2009 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 

 

     Disco 1.000 Kgs : U23-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 30.21             Servin Candia Rebeca Monserrath     05/6 /2007 ASL     FPA     PAR   TorAbi4FPA      07/03  

 22.80             Villamayor Aguilera, Leticia Lorena 7 /1 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi2FPA     21/02  

 17.03             Ferreira Roman Luana Guadalupe      1 /1 /2009 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbi2FPA     21/02  

 

 

     Jabalina 0.600 Kgs : U23-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 32.46             Perez Nuñez Maria Lujan             28/6 /2005 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 

 

 



     Martillo 4.000 Kgs : U23-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 21.12             Ferreira Roman Luana Guadalupe      1 /1 /2009 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbi2FPA     21/02  

 

 


